Product Change Notification
#110214 - 00
Information in this document is provided in connection with Intel products. No license, express or implied,
by estoppel or otherwise, to any intellectual property rights is granted by this document. Except as provided
in Intel’s Terms and Conditions of Sale for such products, Intel assumes no liability whatsoever, and Intel
disclaims any express or implied warranty, relating to sale and/or use of Intel products including liability or
warranties relating to fitness for a particular purpose, merchantability, or infringement of any patent,
copyright or other intellectual property right. Intel products are not intended for use in medical, life saving,

Discontinuance Order Date" is the final day for customers to book the Assurance Intel® has granted after
the "Last Corporate Assurance Product Critical Date."
Products Affected / Intel Ordering Codes:
Tray
 Marketing Name Processor #  Frequency  Product Code  S-Spec  MM#  Stepping
Intel® CoreTM 2 Duo Processor  SP9400  2.4 GHz AV80576SH0566M  SLGAA 899186 E0
Intel® CoreTM 2 Duo Processor  SL9300   1.6 GHz AV80576LH0256M  SLGAG 899189 E0
Intel® CoreTM 2 Duo Processor  SU9400  1.4 GHz AV80577UG0173M  SLGAK 899333 R0
Intel® CoreTM 2 Duo Processor  SL9600   2.13 GHz AV80576LH0466M  SLGEQ 899767 E0
Intel® CoreTM 2 Duo Processor  SP9600  2.53 GHz AV80576SH0616M  SLGER 899768 E0
Intel® CoreTM 2 Duo Processor  SU9600 1.6 GHz AV80577UG0253M  SLGFN 899769 R0
PCN Revision History:
Date of Revision: Revision Number: Reason:
December 7, 2010 00 Originally Published PCN